88

7
2,

88
7

-
5,

73
9

5,
73

9
T

ra
de

 p
ay

ab
le

s
a

,
g

13

2,
31

1
(1

3,
72

4)

11
8,

58
7

13
7,

90
5

(1
5,

18
2)

12

2,
72

3
O

th
er

 p
ay

ab
le

s
a

,
g

-

10
,2

17

10
,2

17

-
12

,2
22

12

,2
22

D

ef
er

re
d

in
co

m
e

a
,

e

-
39

1
39

1
-

39
0

39
0

P
ro

vi
si

on
s

8,

14
6

-
8,

14
6

17
,8

21

-
17

,8
21

T

o
ta

l c
u

rr
en

t
lia

b
ili

ti
es

14
0,

45
7

(2
29

)
14

0,
22

8
15

5,
72

6
3,

16
9

15
8,

89
5

T
o

ta
l l

ia
b

ili
ti

es

76

6,
88

6
10

5,
66

7
87

2,
55

3
96

3,
01

9
20

0,
89

3
1,

16
3,

91
2

T
o

ta
l e

q
u

it
y

an
d

 li
ab

ili
ti

es

1,

49
1,

42
9

14
8,

43
7

1,
63

9,
86

6
1,

68
0,

59
2

26
4,

31
5

1,
94

4,
90

7

Annual Report and Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2011
Notes to the Statutory Accounts

 120

30 Explanation of transition to IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2010

 Note
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS IFRS
  £000 £000 £000

Revenue e 352,292

25,117  377,409

Other income e 854 (243) 611

Operating expenses b, g, h (263,091)

23,730 (239,361)

Research and development expenses  (508)

-   (508)

Results from operating activities  89,547

48,604  138,151

Finance income a 540

4,219   4,759
Finance costs a, f, g (38,253) (9,529) (47,782)
Net finance costs  (37,713) (5,310) (43,023)

Profit before income tax  51,834 43,294  95,128

Income tax expense i (14,543)

(22,642)   (37,185)
Profit from continuing operations  37,291 20,652   57,943

Other comprehensive income
Defined benefit plan actuarial losses  (9,255) -  (9,255)
Total comprehensive income for the period  28,036 20,652 48,688

Annual Report and Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2011
Notes to the Statutory Accounts

 121

30 Explanation of transition to IFRSs (continued)
Notes to the reconciliations

(a) The layout of the IFRS statement of financial position differs from that of the UK GAAP balance
sheet.  As a result, there have been several reclassifications between the various categories.

The impacts arising from the reclassifications are summarised as follows:

‘Deferred income’ moved from UK GAAP ‘Creditors’
to face of SOFP

1 April
2009

31 March
2010

  £000 £000
Statement of financial position

[…]

for Omega and Kinnegar and £0.113m for Alpha. An adjustment has also been included in the current year to adjust for
the additions to Omega and Kinnegar that had previously been included in the RCV calculation.

Annual Report and Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2011
Notes to the Regulatory Accounts

 157

13. Prior year adjustment

A prior year adjustment has been recognised in the current year in relation to the change in policy
for accounting for deferred tax.

As noted earlier on page 143 the Company’s statutory accounts are prepared under IFRS and the
regulatory accounts are prepared on the basis of UK GAAP and regulatory accounting guidelines.

However as the corporation tax computation for the Company will be based on the IFRS statutory
accounts it has been agreed with the UR that the tax charge and provision in the regulatory
accounts should be the same as those shown in the statutory accounts.

As a result a prior year adjustment has been recognised in the regulatory accounts.

The effect of the adjustment was an increase in the deferred tax charge and a decrease in the
reported profit for the year ended 31 March 2010 of £22,642k.

 As

previously
stated Effect

As
restated

 £000 £000 £000

Deferred tax provision (43,408) (70,450) (113,858)

Opening reserves 52,853 (47,808) 5,045
Total recognised gains and losses for the year (6,970) (22,642) (29,612)
 45,883 (70,450) (24,567)

 A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t
an

d
A

cc
ou

nt
s

fo
r

th
e

ye
ar

 e
nd

ed
 3

1
M

ar
ch

 2
01

1
A

pp
en

di
x

A
 -

 K
ey

 P
er

fo
rm

an
ce

 I
nd

ic
at

or
s

15

8

A
pp

en
di

x
A

 –
 K

ey
 P

er
fo

rm
an

ce
 In

di
ca

to
rs

 T

hi
s

ap
pe

nd
ix

 o
ut

lin
es

 t
he

 K
ey

 P
er

fo
rm

an
ce

 I
nd

ic
at

or
s

(K
P

Is
)

fo
r

N
I

W
at

er
.

 T
hi

s
in

cl
ud

es
 a

ct
ua

l p
er

fo
rm

an
ce

 f
or

 2
00

9/
10

 a
nd

 2
01

0/
11

 a
lo

ng

w
ith

 t
he

 p
er

fo
rm

an
ce

 t
ar

ge
te

d
fo

r
20

11
/1

277
.

 R
ef